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COMMONWRALTIH OF KNNTUCKY
RETORE THE PURBLIC ARRVICHE COMMIAAGION

In the Matter of

CHARLEA L, PATTON
COMPLAINANT

\Z CAGE NO, 92-5064

BTAFFORDABVILLE SANITARY BYSTEMO, INC,

DEFENDANT

R
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By Order dated August 1B, 1993, the Commiswion directed
ntaffordsville Sanitary fiystema, Inc. ("Staffordsville”) to correct
within 30 daya all deficient conditions found during the Commisgsion
gtaff'a March 23, 1993 inapecticn of ftaffordasville’'s facilities.
The Order also stated that failure to comply with the provisions of
the Order would result in the Commismion initiating show cause
proceedings againaet Btaffordsville,

On Fabruary 3, 1984, the Commission initiated show causs
proceedings agalinset Ataffordmville for ites faillure to comply with
the Commission's August 18, 1993 Order.' The Comminsion finds no
useful purpose would ba served hy allowiny this case to remain on
its docket; thersfore, the instant case should be closed and
removaed from the docket,

IT 18 THEREFPORE ORDERED that this case is closed and removed

from the Commimeion’s docket.

' Case No., 94-036, ftatfordsville Pfanitary fHystems, Inc, -~
Alleged Violation of Commission Regulation 807 KAR 535071,
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Done at PFrankfort,

ATTEBT:

L

Exaecutive pDirector

Kantucky,

thia 10th day of February, 1994,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Commikmioneor




